

Instructions for use - English

1. Device description: NexGen® cobalt chromium coronary stent system includes L605 cobalt chromium stent mounted on rapid exchange balloon catheter...

Table 1: Device Component Description. Columns: Component, Dimensions (mm), Weight (g).

Table with 3 columns: Component, Dimensions (mm), Weight (g). Rows include stent length, delivery system, balloon inflation pressure, etc.

2. Indications: NexGen® is indicated for improving coronary luminal diameter in patients with a symptomatic ischemic heart disease...

3. Contraindications: Patients who are candidates for coronary bypass surgery, patients with aortic aneurysm, patients with aortic dissection...

4. Precautions: Patients with aortic dissection, patients with aortic aneurysm, patients with aortic regurgitation...

5. Warnings: Patients with aortic dissection, patients with aortic aneurysm, patients with aortic regurgitation...

6. Clinical Procedures: The following instructions should be followed to ensure proper use of the NexGen® coronary stent system...

7. Adverse Effects: Potential adverse events, which may be associated with the use of a coronary stent, include but are not limited to: abrupt closure, acute myocardial infarction...

8. Disposal: After usage, dispose the system as per accepted regulations for medical waste disposal...

9. In Vitro Information: Table - 9.1 NexGen® Stent Compliance Chart. Columns: Inflation Pressure, Stent Diameter, Stent Length.

10. Disclaimer of Warranty and Limitation of Remedy: There is no express or implied warranty, including without limitation any implied warranty of merchantability...

Instructions for use - Arabic

1. وصف الجهاز: NexGen® كروم كوبالت كروم كوروناري ستنت سستم يتكون من L605 كروم كوبالت كروم كوروناري ستنت...

Table 1: Device Component Description (Arabic). Columns: Component, Dimensions (mm), Weight (g).

Table with 3 columns: Component, Dimensions (mm), Weight (g). Rows include stent length, delivery system, balloon inflation pressure, etc.

2. إشارات: NexGen® هو مخصص لتحسين قطر الشريان التاجي لدى المرضى الذين يعانون من مرض القلب التاجي...

3. موانع: المرضى الذين هم مرشحون لعملية جراحات القلب التاجي، المرضى الذين يعانون من تمدد الشريان الأبهر...

4. احتياطات: المرضى الذين يعانون من تمدد الشريان الأبهر، المرضى الذين يعانون من تضيق الشريان الأبهر...

5. تحذيرات: المرضى الذين يعانون من تمدد الشريان الأبهر، المرضى الذين يعانون من تضيق الشريان الأبهر...

6. الإجراءات السريرية: التعليمات التالية يجب اتباعها لضمان الاستخدام الصحيح لنظام ستنت كوروناري NexGen®...

7. الآثار الجانبية: الأحداث الجانبية المحتملة، والتي قد تكون مرتبطة باستخدام ستنت كوروناري، تشمل ما يلي: التضييق المفاجئ...

8. التخلص: بعد الاستخدام، التخلص من النظام وفقًا للوائح التنظيمية المقبولة للتخلص من النفايات الطبية...

9. معلومات الاختبار في المختبر: الجدول - 9.1 NexGen® ستنت امتثال للجدول. أعمدة: ضغط النفخ، قطر الشنت، طول الشنت.

10. إخلاء مسؤولية والحد من التعويض: لا يوجد ضمان صريح أو ضمني، بما في ذلك الضمان الضمني للتجارية...

使用说明 - 中文

1. 设备描述: NexGen® 钴铬合金冠状动脉支架系统包括 L605 钴铬合金冠状动脉支架...

Table 1: Device Component Description (Chinese). Columns: Component, Dimensions (mm), Weight (g).

Table with 3 columns: Component, Dimensions (mm), Weight (g). Rows include stent length, delivery system, balloon inflation pressure, etc.

2. 适应症: NexGen® 用于改善冠心病患者冠状动脉管腔直径，缓解缺血性心脏病症状...

3. 禁忌症: 患者不适合进行冠状动脉搭桥手术，患者患有主动脉瘤，患者患有主动脉夹层...

4. 注意事项: 患有主动脉夹层，患有主动脉瘤，患有主动脉瓣反流的患者，应谨慎使用 NexGen® 冠状动脉支架系统...

5. 警告: 患有主动脉夹层，患有主动脉瘤，患有主动脉瓣反流的患者，应谨慎使用 NexGen® 冠状动脉支架系统...

6. 临床程序: 以下说明应遵循，以确保 NexGen® 冠状动脉支架系统的正确使用...

7. 不良反应: 潜在的不利事件，可能与使用冠状动脉支架系统有关，包括但不限于：急性冠脉综合征...

8. 处置: 使用后，按照接受的法规要求，将系统作为医疗废物进行处置...

9. 体外信息: 表 - 9.1 NexGen® 支架顺应性表。列：充气压力，支架直径，支架长度。

10. 免责声明和补救限制: 本文件不构成任何明示或暗示的保证，包括但不限于适销性的默示保证...

Návod k použití v - Czech

1. Popis zařízení: Systém kobalt-kromového koronárního stentu NexGen® zahrnuje kobalt-kromový stent...

Table 1: Device Component Description (Czech). Columns: Component, Dimensions (mm), Weight (g).

Table with 3 columns: Component, Dimensions (mm), Weight (g). Rows include stent length, delivery system, balloon inflation pressure, etc.

2. Indikace: NexGen® je určen pro zlepšení koronárního lumenního průměru u pacientů se symptomatickou ischemickou chorobou srdeční...

3. Kontraindikace: Pacienti, kteří nejsou kandidáti na koronární bypass operaci, pacienti s aortální aneuryzmou...

4. Upozornění: Pacienti s aortální aneuryzmou, pacienti s aortální stenózou, pacienti s aortální regurgitací...

5. Varování: Pacienti s aortální aneuryzmou, pacienti s aortální stenózou, pacienti s aortální regurgitací...

6. Postup instalace: Následující pokyny poskytnuté, ale nevyčerpávající, budou sloužit jako vodítko při provedení a instalaci pokyny PCTCA.

7. Nežádoucí účinky: Možné nežádoucí účinky, které mohou být spojeny s použitím koronárního stentu, patří následující (seznam není vylučující)...

8. Údržba: Po použití zlikvidujte systém v souladu s obecně uznávanými předpisy ohledně správy zdravotního odpadu.

9. Informace in vitro: Tabulka - 9.1 NexGen® Tabulka shody stentu. Sloupce: tlak nafukování, průměrný stent, délka stentu.

10. Vyhrazení odpovědnosti a omezení opravy: NexGen® poskytuje zdravotní prostředky, které nejsou určeny k tomu, aby nahradily odbornou lékařskou péči...

Mode d'emploi - French

1. Description du dispositif: Le système de stent en cobalt-chrome NexGen® comporte un stent en cobalt-chrome monté sur un cathéter à ballonnet à échange rapide...

Table 1: Device Component Description (French). Columns: Component, Dimensions (mm), Weight (g).

Table with 3 columns: Component, Dimensions (mm), Weight (g). Rows include stent length, delivery system, balloon inflation pressure, etc.

2. Indications: NexGen® est indiqué pour la dilatation du diamètre de la lumière coronarienne chez les patients présentant une ischémie coronarienne symptomatique...

3. Contre-indications: Les patients qui ne sont pas candidats à une chirurgie de pontage par angor, les patients présentant un anévrisme aortique...

4. Précautions: Les patients souffrant d'anévrisme aortique, d'anévrisme de l'aorte, de sténose aortique, de régurgitation aortique...

5. Mises en garde: Les patients souffrant d'anévrisme aortique, d'anévrisme de l'aorte, de sténose aortique, de régurgitation aortique...

6. Procédure d'installation: Les instructions suivantes doivent être lues attentivement avant l'implantation du stent NexGen®...

7. Effets indésirables: Les effets indésirables potentiels, qui peuvent être associés à l'implantation d'un stent coronarien, comprennent les suivants...

8. Entretien: Après utilisation, le système doit être éliminé conformément aux réglementations locales en matière de gestion des déchets médicaux...

9. Informations in vitro: Tableau - 9.1 NexGen® Tableau de conformité des stents NexGen®. Colonnes: Pression de gonflage, diamètre du stent, longueur du stent.

10. Déclaration de responsabilité et limitation de remède: Il n'y a aucune garantie expresse ou implicite, y compris sans limitation aucune garantie implicite de qualité marchande...

Gebrauchsanweisung - Deutsch

1. Gerätebeschreibung: Das NexGen® Kobalt-Chrom-Stentensystem besteht aus einem Stent mit Kobalt-Chrom-Legierung...

Table 1: Device Component Description (German). Columns: Component, Dimensions (mm), Weight (g).

Table with 3 columns: Component, Dimensions (mm), Weight (g). Rows include stent length, delivery system, balloon inflation pressure, etc.

2. Indikationen: NexGen® -Stentensystem ist zur Verbesserung des koronaren Lumendurchmessers bei Patienten mit einer symptomatischen koronaren Herzkrankung...

3. Kontraindikationen: Patienten, die nicht für eine Koronarbypass-Operation geeignet sind, Patienten mit Aortenaneurysm...

4. Vorsicht: Patienten mit Aortenaneurysm, Patienten mit Aortenstenose, Patienten mit Aortenregurgitation...

5. Warnhinweise: Patienten mit Aortenaneurysm, Patienten mit Aortenstenose, Patienten mit Aortenregurgitation...

6. Installationsverfahren: Die folgenden Anweisungen sollten sorgfältig gelesen werden, bevor das NexGen®-Koronarstentensystem implantiert wird...

7. Nebenwirkungen: Mögliche Nebenwirkungen, die mit der Verwendung eines Koronarstents verbunden sein können, sind unter anderem...

8. Entsorgung: Nach dem Gebrauch sollte das System gemäß den geltenden Vorschriften für die Entsorgung von medizinischen Abfällen...

9. In-Vitro-Informationen: Tabelle - 9.1 NexGen® Stent-Compliance-Tabelle. Spalten: Inflationsdruck, Stentdurchmesser, Stentlänge.

10. Haftungsausschluss und Haftungsbeschränkung: Es gibt keine ausdrückliche oder implizite Garantie, einschließlich ohne Einschränkung der Haftung...

પરિચયો કે રિપિ વિકાસ - ગુજરાતી

1. ઉપકરણનું વર્ણન: NexGen® કોબાલ્ટ ક્રોમ કોરોનરી સ્ટેન્ટ સિસ્ટમમાં L605 કોબાલ્ટ ક્રોમ કોરોનરી સ્ટેન્ટ...

Table 1: Device Component Description (Gujarati). Columns: Component, Dimensions (mm), Weight (g).

Table with 3 columns: Component, Dimensions (mm), Weight (g). Rows include stent length, delivery system, balloon inflation pressure, etc.

2. સૂચનાઓ: NexGen® નું ઉદ્દેશ્ય કોરોનરી લ્યુમેનના વ્યાપકતાને સુધારવા અને સ્થિતિસ્થાપિત કરવાનો છે...

3. પ્રતિબંધ: જે સૂચનાઓ આપવામાં આવી છે તે સૂચનાઓનું પાલન કરવું જોઈએ...

4. સાવધાની: જે સૂચનાઓ આપવામાં આવી છે તે સૂચનાઓનું પાલન કરવું જોઈએ...

5. ઉપકરણોની સ્થાપના: નીચેના સૂચનાઓનું પાલન કરવામાં આવે તે સૂચનાઓનું પાલન કરવું જોઈએ...

6. અસરો: સૂચનાઓ આપવામાં આવી છે તે સૂચનાઓનું પાલન કરવામાં આવે તે સૂચનાઓનું પાલન કરવું જોઈએ...

7. અસરો: સૂચનાઓ આપવામાં આવી છે તે સૂચનાઓનું પાલન કરવામાં આવે તે સૂચનાઓનું પાલન કરવું જોઈએ...

8. અસરો: સૂચનાઓ આપવામાં આવી છે તે સૂચનાઓનું પાલન કરવામાં આવે તે સૂચનાઓનું પાલન કરવું જોઈએ...

9. અસરો: સૂચનાઓ આપવામાં આવી છે તે સૂચનાઓનું પાલન કરવામાં આવે તે સૂચનાઓનું પાલન કરવું જોઈએ...

10. અસરો: સૂચનાઓ આપવામાં આવી છે તે સૂચનાઓનું પાલન કરવામાં આવે તે સૂચનાઓનું પાલન કરવું જોઈએ...



Obraz Coronary Stent System

1. Descrizione Dispositivo

Il Sistema Stent in Cobalto Cromo NewGen™ include uno stent in lega Cobalto Cromo L605 montato su un catetere a palloncino tra due marcatori radiopacchi...

Tabella 1.1: Descrizione dei componenti del Dispositivo

Table with 2 columns: NewGen™ Cobalt Chromium Coronary stent and stent delivery system. Rows include Dispositivo stent lunghezza, Diametro dello stent, Pressione di gonfiaggio del palloncino, etc.

2. Indicazioni

Il Sistema Stent in Cobalto Cromo NewGen™ è indicato per migliorare il diametro lumen coronario nei pazienti con cardiopatia ischemica...

3. Controindicazioni

Il Sistema Stent in Cobalto Cromo NewGen™ è controindicato nei seguenti tipi di pazienti:

4. Avvertenze

Il Sistema Stent in Cobalto Cromo NewGen™ è controindicato nei seguenti tipi di pazienti:

5. Istruzioni per l'uso

Il Sistema Stent in Cobalto Cromo NewGen™ è controindicato nei seguenti tipi di pazienti:

Instruções de uso - Português

1. Descrição do Dispositivo

O NewGen™ Sistema de stent coronário inclui o stent de Cromo Cobalto L605 montado no cateter de balão entre dois marcadores radiopac...

Tabella 1.1: Descrição dos Componentes do Aparelho

Table with 2 columns: NewGen™ Cobalt Chromium Coronary stent and stent delivery system. Rows include Dispositivo stent comprimento, Diâmetro do stent, Pressão do stent, etc.

2. Indicações

O NewGen™ é indicado para melhorar o diâmetro luminal coronário nos pacientes com doença cardíaca isquêmica sintomática em "do novo"...

3. Contraindicações

O NewGen™ é indicado para melhorar o diâmetro luminal coronário nos pacientes com doença cardíaca isquêmica sintomática em "do novo"...

4. Advertências

O NewGen™ é indicado para melhorar o diâmetro luminal coronário nos pacientes com doença cardíaca isquêmica sintomática em "do novo"...

5. Instruções de uso

O NewGen™ é indicado para melhorar o diâmetro luminal coronário nos pacientes com doença cardíaca isquêmica sintomática em "do novo"...

Инструкция обхождению по-польски

1. Opis urządzenia

Kobalto-chromowy stent do tętnicy wieńcowej NewGen™ składa się ze stentów NewGen™ i katetera chroniącego L605 zamocowanego na oścewkę z...

Tabella 1.1: Opis części składowych urządzenia

Table with 2 columns: Kobalto-chromowy stent do tętnicy wieńcowej NewGen™ system aplikacji stenta. Rows include Długość długości stenta, Ciężar, Ciężar, etc.

2. Zastosowanie

NewGen™ składają do zwiększenia średnicy tętnicy wieńcowej i zwiększenia przepływu krwi przez tętnicę wieńcową...

3. Przeciwwskazania

NewGen™ nie jest wskazany do stosowania u następujących pacjentów:

4. Wskazania

NewGen™ jest wskazany do stosowania u następujących pacjentów:

5. Wykazanie

NewGen™ jest wskazany do stosowania u następujących pacjentów:

Instruções de uso - Rusista

1. Описание устройства

Кобальто-хромовый стент коронарного стента и расширяющий стент NewGen™ включает стент NewGen™ и катетер с шарниром L605, зафиксированный на стержне...

Tabella 1.1: Описание частей устройства

Table with 2 columns: Kobalto-chromowy stent do tętnicy wieńcowej NewGen™ system aplikacji stenta. Rows include Длинна стента, Диаметр стента, Диаметр стента, etc.

2. Показания

NewGen™ предназначен для расширения коронарного просвета диаметра у пациентов с симптоматической ишемической болезнью...

3. Противопоказания

NewGen™ не рекомендуется для применения у следующих пациентов:

4. Показания

NewGen™ предназначен для расширения коронарного просвета диаметра у пациентов с симптоматической ишемической болезнью...

5. Противопоказания

NewGen™ не рекомендуется для применения у следующих пациентов:

Instrucciones de uso - Español

1. Descripción del dispositivo

El Sistema de Stent Coronario de Cromo Cobalto NewGen™ incluye un stent en aleación de cobalto cromo L605 montado en un catéter de balón...

Tabella 1.1: Descripción de los componentes del dispositivo

Table with 2 columns: Stent coronario de cromo cobalto NewGen™ y sistema de entrega del stent. Rows include Longitud de stent, Diámetro de stent, Diámetro de balón, etc.

2. Indicaciones

El NewGen™ está indicado para el aumento del diámetro luminal coronario en pacientes con enfermedad cardíaca isquémica sintomática...

3. Contraindicaciones

El NewGen™ está indicado para el aumento del diámetro luminal coronario en pacientes con enfermedad cardíaca isquémica sintomática...

4. Advertencias

El NewGen™ está indicado para el aumento del diámetro luminal coronario en pacientes con enfermedad cardíaca isquémica sintomática...

5. Instrucciones de uso

El NewGen™ está indicado para el aumento del diámetro luminal coronario en pacientes con enfermedad cardíaca isquémica sintomática...

Kullunusja Tulkim - Türk

1. Çizim Tanımı

NewGen™ Kobalt Kromyum Koroner Stent Sistem L605 Kobalt Kromyum koroner stent sistemini içerir. Sistem, L605 kobalt kromyum koroner stentini...

Tabella 1.1: Çizim Parçaları Zetlisti

Table with 2 columns: NewGen™ Kobalt Kromyum Koroner Stent Sistem Taşınım Sistemi. Rows include Stent uzunluğu, Stent çapı, Balon genişleme alanı, etc.

2. Endikasyonlar

NewGen™ Stent, semptomatik iskemik hastalarda hastalardan doğulmuş olmayan koroner arter hastalıklarının tedavisinde kullanılır...

3. Karşıendikasyonlar

NewGen™ Stent, semptomatik iskemik hastalarda hastalardan doğulmuş olmayan koroner arter hastalıklarının tedavisinde kullanılır...

4. Uyarılar

NewGen™ Stent, semptomatik iskemik hastalarda hastalardan doğulmuş olmayan koroner arter hastalıklarının tedavisinde kullanılır...

5. Kullanım Talimatları

NewGen™ Stent, semptomatik iskemik hastalarda hastalardan doğulmuş olmayan koroner arter hastalıklarının tedavisinde kullanılır...

Simboli utilizzati nell'etichettatura

Table with 2 columns: Simbolo and Descrizione. Rows include Diametro interno del stent, Stent completo, etc.

Os símbolos utilizados no rotulagem

Table with 2 columns: Símbolo and Descrição. Rows include Diâmetro interno do stent, Stent completo, etc.

Узые символы

Table with 2 columns: Символ and Описание. Rows include Диаметр внутреннего стента, Полный стент, etc.

Символы, используемые в маркировке

Table with 2 columns: Символ and Описание. Rows include Диаметр внутреннего стента, Полный стент, etc.

Simbolos que se utilizan en el etiquetado

Table with 2 columns: Símbolo and Descripción. Rows include Diámetro interno del stent, Stent completo, etc.

Etiketleme kullanılan simgeler

Table with 2 columns: Simbolo and Açıklama. Rows include Stent içi çap, Stent tamamı, etc.

